

Amend **HB 3442** (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In the recital to SECTION 1 of the bill, amending Section 801.207, Occupations Code (page 1, lines 22 through 24), strike "Subsections (b-1), (b-2), and (b-3)" and substitute "Subsection (b-1)".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in amended Section 801.207(b), Occupations Code (page 1, line 25), strike "Subsections (b-1) and (b-2)" and substitute "Subsection (b-1)".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike proposed Sections 801.207(b-1), (b-2), and (b-3), Occupations Code (page 1, lines 35 through 51), and substitute the following:

(b-1) Not later than the 14th day before the date of an informal proceeding under Section 801.408, the board shall provide to the license holder who is the subject of the complaint a copy of the record of any review conducted under Section 801.2055 of a complaint requiring medical expertise. The board shall redact the name of each veterinarian who conducted the review.